April 2011 Doc ID 15718 Rev 3 1/14
14
TS9222, TS9224
High precision, high stability dual and quad operational amplifiers
Features
■ High precision: Vio = 500 µV max
■ Able to drive capacitive loads up to 500 pF
■ Rail-to-rail input and output

k 0° 8° 0° 8°
aaa 0.10 0.004
Ordering information TS9222, TS9224
12/14 Doc ID 15718 Rev 3
4 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packaging Marking
TS9222ID
TS9222IDT
-40° C, +125° C
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
9222
TS9222IPT TSSOP8 Tape & reel 9222
TS9224ID
TS9224IDT
SO-14
Tube or
Tape & reel
9224
TS9224IPT TSSOP14 Tape & reel 9224
TS9222IYDT(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
& Q 002 or equivalent.
SO-8
(automotive grade)
Tape & reel 9222Y
TS9222IYPT(2)
2. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
TSSOP8
(automotive grade)
Tape & reel 9222Y
TS9224IYDT(1) SO-14
(automotive grade)
Tape & reel 9224Y
TS9224IYPT(1) TSSOP14
(automotive grade)
Tape & reel 9224Y
TS9222, TS9224 Revision history
Doc ID 15718 Rev 3 13/14